

1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS5284A-3)
1.2 to S.F. No. 5284 as follows:

1.3 Page 26, line 30, delete "sections 216B.246, subdivision 1, paragraph (b), and" and insert
1.4 "section"

1.5 Page 27, line 3, delete "across any public right-of-way or" and delete ", federally aided
1.6 state"

1.7 Page 27, line 4, delete everything before "except" and insert "including an interstate
1.8 highway and a trunk highway that is an expressway or a freeway,"

1.9 Page 27, line 13, delete everything after "to" and insert "colocation requests for a high
1.10 voltage transmission line on or after that date."

1.11 Page 27, line 24, delete "and" and insert a period

1.12 Page 27, delete line 25

1.13 Page 28, line 5, after "the" insert "trunk"

1.14 Page 28, line 8, after "the" insert "trunk highway"

1.15 Page 28, lines 9 and 13, delete "four-year" and insert "seven-year"

1.16 Page 28, lines 15 and 25, delete "and" and insert a period

1.17 Page 28, delete lines 16 and 26

1.18 Page 28, line 19, delete "On or" and insert "(a)"

1.19 Page 28, line 20, delete "after July 1, 2024," and delete "receiving" and insert "that
1.20 receives"

1.21 Page 28, line 21, after "216E" insert "on or after July 1, 2024,"

1.22 Page 28, delete lines 22 to 24 and insert:

1.23 "(b) If the commissioner orders relocation of a high voltage transmission line that is
1.24 subject to paragraph (a):

1.25 (1) a public utility, as defined in section 216B.02, subdivision 4, may recover its portion
1.26 of costs of relocating that the Public Utilities Commission deems prudently incurred as a
1.27 transmission cost adjustment pursuant to section 216B.16, subdivision 7b; and

1.28 (2) a consumer-owned utility, as defined in section 216B.2402, subdivision 2, may
1.29 recover its portion of costs of relocating the line in any manner approved by its governing
1.30 board."

- 2.1 Page 29, line 4, delete everything after "in" and insert "section"
- 2.2 Page 29, line 5, delete everything before "216E.01, subdivision 4"
- 2.3 Page 29, lines 6 and 29, delete "and" and insert a period
- 2.4 Page 29, delete lines 7 and 30
- 2.5 Page 29, line 11, after "determines" insert "that"
- 2.6 Page 29, line 12, strike "state"
- 2.7 Page 29, line 13, strike "which routes" and insert "that"
- 2.8 Page 29, line 14, strike "such" and insert "the" and strike "same" and insert "utility
- 2.9 facility"
- 2.10 Page 29, line 19, after "subdivision" insert "6, paragraph (d), or"
- 2.11 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references